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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 

IV#: ____ _ 

VEWL.#: ________ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATIOB FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

1-171#: __ ~Y __ ~N~O_ 

EXIT VISA#: -------

The purpose or this rorm is to identifY persons who are or were rormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility ror U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

"'......) 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM lJ ~~ 
. First 

~ u: ~IIA"" r-- .-;-0 Current Address :_.l...._ro.:..-....._-V-:4-_~v:?__"-_I:....r-=~:.-"f-+--Q-. _l __ II ..:..-.. fH-C-M __________ _ 

Date or Birth: .<1i2.1(; Place or Birth:_--"V,-\J~..:....-_________ _ 

Previous Occupation (berore 1975 ) __ eru-=:.:::jj...J.Dt...L-..:'~ ____________________ _ 
(Rank & Position) ~ 

2. TIME SPENT IN BE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 4 I 4 { 7 r To.~O-/-' /-..:..I-L..±+I_~ __ u......;-~ 
Years : ________ Months : ______ --=Days : ___ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S N.AME: ___________ -::::-__________________ _ 
Name 

Address and Telephone Number 

q. NAMES OF RELATIVID/ ACQUAIlfTANC:E:3 IN THE p. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

Ir you are eligible to rile ror the applicant under Category I or the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Arfidavit or Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~ ______________ ~ __________ ___ 
Listed on pa~e 1 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELJrr:r,oNSHIP 
·.~A . 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

'1'0 
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HQI CIA f)iNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAtv1 . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 I V # : 7"31 g I q 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 V E # WL. : ------

I-171#:_~Y __ ~N~O~ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATIOll FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

EXIT VISA#: __________ _ 

The purpose or this rorm is to identif'y persons who are or were rormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility ror U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICABT III VIJfi'lIAM N C:r U Ii 6 tJ CD IV t:r L U .,+N 
~---=----------Last Middle First 

Current Address: J 7 G L Y T U 7 R-o AJ tf PH Uf?7'J tr 1. i I QUA N:r fl-DCH II-MIJ II \J~~TtJAM 
Date or Birth: J:2 - J S; - 112- ~ Place or Birth:_~fl:z...:...:..-./rJ..:..H:..:.....::P-=-J..!.:AJ;...:.II.:....-. ______ _ 

Previous Occupation (berore 1915) CAPT clf-let Of PtfD£IJ/1 PfYrf<M4. Of NAIivlJAL POUCE &'tVlfbiAlJ} I 

(Rank & Position) , 

TIME SPEffT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From~I'--'.q-!.7-=r-____ To_-J-(..L.9...a.(;..J::..l~ ___ _ 
Years : _____ Months : ______ -:Days : ____ _ 

SPONSOR' S RAME: __ -'-tJ.:.....;tr~V-<.I{l;:~Iv~J __ ~t>-:6:....:..)A_tJ~ __ ---'H~u..:...-tJ.-::u--;.!--_______ _ 
Rame 

Address and Telephone Number 

lIAMm OF RELATIv!:)/ACQUAIlITAlICES III THE y.S. 

Rame, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

Cr/MN j> Tn tIEl; ~gfI[JIfP. 

UNCLE 

TRlllv I HA tV If UNCLE 

IRAN WI Ttl U t}!tN AUNT 

Ir you are eligible to file for the applicant under Catcgory I of the ODP criteria 
and have not f'iled an Affidavit of Re.lationship (AOn)~ you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. vho arc eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 
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\ . 
~!I-rVtJL~J r{)A/I,,- l· AN NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : fV~ I~JV G q VA , 

--~~----------~-------------Listed on pap;e 1 

----
NAME OF DEPENDENT / ACCOMPANYIiJG RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH HELATIONSHIP '1'0 

PA. 
, 

\JV" r e Tf2.AN THJ X U-Aj1'/ !-IuOAJ/r {) 7 - ~ I - (q"3 ~ I 

rJ Cru '1t;N THI L elfl OJ - IO-/9f;7 ()AucrH TefL 
, , , 

/vIer U '1'[; J1J TNI i») t:; L1 (H-J 07- 0' -lq6J VAUC,rlT£R-

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-~~~~ CHI~ri-TRI V:ET-N~~ P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-

. f 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

INTAKE FORM (:;'oHC 8op:!.es; 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

Last (Ten Ho) 
12 

fuddle (G.lua) 
1:5" 

Mon t..'1 (Thang ) Day (Ngay) 

First (Ten goi) 
19;;'( 

Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): fv1AL-t Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : i·larried (Co lap gia dinh) : ~ 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

.;DDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) f' , 

(11;1ItN r: HoC-HI M//IlH CITY I J/STtv'A&1 
) 

POLITICA.:.. PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes 

If Yes (Neu co): F:-om (Tu): ;17;;-
(Co) ~ No (Khong 

T.o (Den): /1 ~;( 
\ 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: NtrHE TIN H 
CA.~ (Trai tu) 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): y& $: 
IV Number (So ho so): <i2/-&'<} 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~ ____ O~~~~~~~ __ ~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 27fJJ L-Y 1 U rP-DN tr 
EttU0N(r 1/,. auA~ .I ' !+o ctf-,'M7AJH C/T1) V",&TNAM 

; ) 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao trc 

H fA i.)/ir [) DAN IV qU tjptJ 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): y&> 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai 

NAME & SIGNATURE: /flANk {)()A/J JJtrV J)£/lJ 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFO~~T 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Die~ thoai cua n~~c.l di 

DATE: I I ILf 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) 

No (Khong): 

LoA) TRAI (~(iN) 

co::. nay) 

19ft 
Year (Nam) 
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H9 vl t!n FuJI nome 

.... IfG l!/iL .... CO£C:: .... L(J//;Y 
Ngly sinh Dale of birth 

.-.-..................... ,";'- •. :} .. I.!.::(J'~ ..................... . 
, .. I / 

", 
/ 

Chi!. cao Height' 

-' 
/ 

. I 

......... ---~.,. .... -~ ....... - .. ~,,. ..................... *, ..... - ...................... -~ .. . 

v~ tfch ~c bi~t khk Other particular siRfIS 

". " 

• H~ chi~u Illy c6 gia I~ d~n "gay 

TIll:, paHporl if ralitllip "~; 

.:" ..... .. " .... -1tL.1;- , ' .. . .(g£ .... . 
. . I , f ; 1 I , I ( " 

NglfOi mang h{J chitu nay lll1'l.rC 'ph~p 'di d~n 

Thil pa$.f{1t}q-),~t.lrer;s allmn.'d It> IrtH;'''(l 

~. AI'" " '" , '. . 

::~ T A TC AC AC NUDe _ .. a_._ ... :..; ........... '"' ... ~ ........ _;.. .. , . w., .. .. 

.: } ',All COUNTRIES 
.' ,'" •• t '~;"""";"'" ..•• .... , .. 

,'I 
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., .,.... ~. 
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" I ... '. " 
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Anh vl dllr ky ngll'CrJ mang h~ cliieu 
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PIWII) 11IId ,Iignalllr(' III Iltt' paSSl'orr-'lx-llrer . . 

': II} J I I ' ) t,\\' 
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TI<E EM CUNG DI v(n ~GUO'I M":'\G 1',0 C"H~~(JI i 
ClIlt OREN ACCO,-"fl,N)'f,VU TIfF PASSPOR~ 8&\I?ER~:· i: 

2 

J 

HQ vll~n FilII nomc 

... ' ... 
, ' 

. ,~: . . : '{, 
Ng~y sinh Dal~ nf hmh . 

'. ,,\ \ / / 

} 'i 
." t, 

-\ . 
-: .. f 

Nai sinh ,Plact' of b{~!h ,. . 
• .... , :. \ ..... l ... : .......... ;, .. ! .. ~.~_~,~:~~1, 

, ~ ~. r" ::. I '\ : ,:()I 
". HQ dlen .FilII name : .. ,:.::: ':: 

......' l • i 
".' ... _ ..... ,~ .... ~" ...... ., ....... :::.u: .......... .;. ~ . .' \1 

5, '. ' 
Ng~y sinh Daft of /lirt1,:: . ' ' I' :::, 

, ".' 
',' " . ,,'" ....... _ ....... .. 

'. No'i'sinh Place of hirth ',' ,. " , .. 

-:'" -·.~, •• " ........... ~~ ...... _u~ .. ~~ .. *_ ........ ""_ ...... , .. ~,' 
, . ,', \','. 

UQ v~ len 
'. f ,'t 

......... " ...... _ ........ :.::-.. :-~--* \ I, , 

Ngay sinh Dale 0/ hinh 
',-, 

:>; 
- . -,.' 

Nui sinh Plelet' of hirtlr. 

\ 
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Hq vl tin full name .., . , 

. .... _ .IJIGvzff.lf. ..... TII!.~., ... CA&. 

Chi~ C30 Jieigi!l 
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NOV 2 7 1989 



Houston July 30, 1990 

American Embassy 
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re. NGUYEN THI KIM CHI, ODP File No. I.V. 531.819 

Dear Sir: 

Please be informed that there are some changes in the status 

of my sister in Vietnam: 

My sister Nguyen Thi Kim Chi got married on 12.21.1982, they 

have a child named Le Kim Uyen Di, born on 12.05.1988. Her husband have 2 

children and he divorced to his ex-wife with the decree no. 12/TL, case 

no. 18/ H N GD on 04.27. 1982. 

am a n<Jturalized U.S. Citizen on 11.06.1987. A form 1-130 

was filed to the I. N. S. office in Dallas on behalf of my sister's family. 

shall greatly appreciate knowing further formalities needed 

for my sister's case. 

Sincerely yours, 

NGUYEN PETER 

a.k.a. NGUYEN HUNG DOAN 

Enclosures. 
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Ilq va len 1I,I/1ItllI:I' 

NGU'rru,THf ANH CHi 
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C/lII /)~f:/,': ACCOMPANYING Till:; P~SS/ORr8F.ARER·,' f 

, " f' .' .' " \ "', I·' 
, , \ ,:,. \' I, ,'" 

tiC? Y11~n Full nDmt! .;,>, i _ ':':/':\.",1 
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UNITED STATES .-• ...-.aT OF.IUSTICI 

-...allOll_.'lUMLllAlIOII ...... 
Southern aeaional Service Center 

P.O. Box 568808 
Dallas. Texas 75356-8808 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PennON 
30/ V 

• 

.. ~-----. - ---

--. DATE: .I I . ///~ il(? 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficIaI'Y for whom you filed has been given the appIopflale cIaaIfication. Note the approval 
glvee no aaurance that the beneficiary will 8UlOm8IicaI1y be bnI eligible for VIsa i88uance. admlseion to the United Stales or adjustment to 
lawful pennanent'AIIidInt atatus. WheIher the beneficiary qetJ. visa Is decided only when an application Is made to .'consuIar officer; whether the 
benefICIary II IdrnIIIed or adjU8181t81US In the United States is decided only when an application Is made to an inmlgndlon officer. 

1. W YOUR PE11TION TO ClASSIFY THE~' AS AN ~TE RElATlVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
"-UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 1&nLi.)ac, THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETIT1ON. 

THe UNIlB) STATES CONSULATE. ~ OF lIfE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIQNSABCUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD IE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 F YOU BECOME A NATURAlIZED alm:N OF THE UNfTED STATES AHD AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BeEN ISSUED TO THE B&aIEFIC1ARY, 
N01FYTHIS 0FF1CE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE o.t.TE OF YOURNATUlW.lZATlON. FTHEPETlTION WMJ, lot 8EHALFOF VOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STft.l UNWJ' lED. THIS JNFCItIWATlON MAY IE HElPfUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PEl1TION FOR PREFERENCE ClASSIfICATlON HAS BEEN fOIIIWARDEDTO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT _______ _ 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUN'J'RES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOVEESOF THE UNfTED STATES DEPAR'TMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFlClARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WNT1NG LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEACIARY AND ONE INST'RUCTlONS ABOUT GET11NG A VISA. 
VISAS ARE I88UED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PET1TION WAS FI.!D. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICA TlON (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMrrTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 o.t.YS. (If THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVKJUSL Y SUBMrrrED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETUAfED. IT SHOULD BE FESUI!IMITTB)WITH\H 30 o.t.YS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLJCATlON TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILASL£. 'INFORMATlON ABOUT 
VISA MJMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. 'BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7 .. ~ ~ oocuueHrs SUBMI'ITED lot SUPPORT OF YOUR PET1TION ~PANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETmON. ANY OTHERS -'FE BEING FETURNED WITH THIS FORM. . . 

. . . . 

''': 

'.' .. • , .r' • 

. .. :.': : \:/:=:::i;Z 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JusnCE 
_noN M1GNATURALlZAnoN It!IMC& 

Southern Regional Service Center 
P.O. Box 568808 
Dallas, Texas 75356-8808 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

3011"1/ 

DATE: 
.1/ 

DATE OF APPROVAL 
OF PETITION 

/;;'5-6-Y 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The benefICiary tot- whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible tot- visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary qets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. 

1. \.i YOUR PEm10N TO CLASSIFY THE~EFJCIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RElATIVE OF A UNrTED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
Y\UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT _Ai", t.IL~C{.O THIS COMPLETES AlL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETlTION. 

THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, ICH IS PART OF DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTlONS 
ABOUT GE111NG A VISA. auESTIONS ABOUT GE111NG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNrTED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNrTEO STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BEMEACIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAlIZATION. IF THE PETlTION W1.S IN BEHAlF OF YO'.JR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PlEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS snll UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HElPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GE111NG A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PET1TION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNrTED STATES CONSULATE AT . 
THIS COMPlETES AlL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNrTEO STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNrTEO STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENERCIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNrTED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENERCIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GE111NG A VISA. 
VISAS AfIE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETlTION WAS FIlED. auESTKJNS ABOUT GE111NG A VISA SHOULD BE ADORESSED TO THE 
UNrTEO STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PET1TION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNrTEO STATES AND WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPlETED AND SUBMITIED BY THE BENERCIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENERCIARY 
PREVlOUSL Y SUBMIlTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPlICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETTTION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNrTEO STATES AND WILL APPlY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABlE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. "BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINCTON. D.C. 

7. ){ ORIGINAl DOCUMeNTs SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PET1TlON lINACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
, PETITION. ANY OTHERS AfIE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. . 

8. 0 REMARI<S. 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IIIMIGAATlOH AND HATUflAlJZATION IERYICl 

Southern Regional Service Center 
P.O. Box 568808 
Dallas, Texas 75356-8808 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 
~~'CJ / vy ....., ,f 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETIT10NER 

• 

pJ:M 
. f\ FIlENO. 

Oil. TE OF APPROVAL 
OFPETITlON 

/;;5-&7 

Y "--9 DATE: 0-/1. - U 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has befln given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
give. no uaurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United Stat--s or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular oHicar; whether the 
beneficiary Is admitted or adjusts status in the United Statas Is decided only when an applica;1on Is macle to an Immigration oHicer. 

1. 0 YOUR PE11TION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CrT1ZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT • THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CmzEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET SEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEOIATEL Y. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 

~ J ) 
3. '" YOURPETmON FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 1):1dlJ... '~ 

'\ THIS COMPLETES AlL ACTION BY THE S::RVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUiOYBY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCOROING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTlNG A VISA SHOULD BE AOORESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEACIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEACIARY WITHIN 3u DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WIlL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PEl1TlON SAYS THAT THE BENEACIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIOENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSUlAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 'm ORIGII~AL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
""'\PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. . 

8.~ __ . ~~ ti 6:j;~.· 
. 'N~ j ~ 71vl 

/lJ~./ b~"j, yt,j 

FonIIJ.171 

chEV • ....,,. 

/U~~,~AA VY'j J1v'i'f 



·. 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

WlllQRATIOH AND MATURAUZATIOH SSMCE 

Southern Regional Service Center 
P.O. Box 568808 
Dallas, Texas 75356-8808 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 
30/ V 

DATE OF APPROVAL 
OF PETITION 

/,;;1-5-6'1 

I '" I l/ q 
............. , 

DATE: /"l. /' .. - " / 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gw.s no IlllllUranc8 that the beneficiary will automatically be lound eligible lor lllsa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary qats a lllsa Is decided only when an application Is made to a consular officer; whether the 
benefictary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application Is made to an immigration offlC8r. 

1. \i YOUR PETlTlON TO CLASSIFY THE NEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RElATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITlZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
Y\.UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT • THIS COMPlETES AI..L ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 

THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. ICH IS PART OF DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTlNG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NAru~llZED cfnzeN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NAruRAlIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 

, PlEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STAlES CONSULATE AT . 
THIS COMPLETES AI..L ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S ruRN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WIll CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS Fll!:D. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTlNG A VISA SHOULD BE ADORESSED TO THE 
UNrreD STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM J..48S) SHOULD BE COMPlETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PAEVIOUSl Y SUBMrtTEDSUCH AN APPlICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED Of' THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PElTTION SAYS THAT THE BENEFlCIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WIll APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFIC&II.RY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU Of' CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. )Q. ORIGI~l DOCUMENTs SUBMITTED IN SUPPQAT Of' YOUR PETITION uNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING REruAHED WITH THIS FORM. . 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IIIIMIQRA noN AND NA TUflAUZATlON IlJMCe 

Southern Regional Service Center 
P.o. Box 568808 
Dallas, Texas 15356-8808 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

• 

:)'0/ rY 

ALE NO. 

DATE OF APPROVAL 
OF PETITION 

/,;} 5 -fSi 

DATE: 0-F/ - 'fi9 
The visa pethion you filed has been approved. The beneficiary 'or whom you filed has beAn given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
giv.. no uau,anc. thal the beneficiary will automatically be 'ound eligible '0' visa iSluance, admission to the United Stat"s or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the bene'iciary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary Is admitted or adjusts status in the Unlteci Slates Is decided only when an application is made to an immigration oHicer. 

1. 0 YOUR PET1TION TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN I ...... EDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITlZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT • THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETmON. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECO ... E A NATURALIZED CmzEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET SEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY, 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETmON WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER • 

. PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS snu UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMAnON MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEACIARY IN GETTING A VISA 

~ J } 
3. '-tn YOUR PETlTlON FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 1l0.rU/ 0... I'~ 
'\ THIS COMPlETES AU ACTION BY THE S~RVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNmIES. VISAS ARE ISSUEOY8Y 

UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSmUcnQNS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCOROING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PET1TION SAYS THAT THE BENEACIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PER ... ANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FOR'" 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUB ... lnED BY THE BENEACIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFlCtARY 
PREVlQUSL Y SUB ... ITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUB"'ITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFOR ... ED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION MYS THAT THE BENEACIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER tS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSUlAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 'm ORIGIf~AL DOCU ... ENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PEl1T1ON UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
~. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FOAM. 
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Date of Birth: vAn. v, " .... ,,~ 

Date of Entry to U.S.: 06/03/81 

.~. . [ ] INITIAL ADI ••••••• 
OFFICE UPDATED/eORR •••••• [ ] 

AJGEE SERVICES ORIGlKAL TO ODP •••• [ ] 
. c' Washington D.C. 20005 COpy TO usee IY •••• [ ] 

rILE. usee H08 •••• [ ] 
~ (VE'1JIAM) 

IELATIONSHIP 

STON - HOUSTON 

- usee # ____ _ 

- OOP IV 531-819 ------
[H] 

_~ __ P_ET_E~R __ ::-- Phone [W] 
Idle) (Given) ---....;~------

HARRIS HOUSTON TEXAS 77066 

County/City State Zip Code 

t"lace OT tUnn: BINH OINH NationaUty: US CITIZEN 

From (Camp/Country) : SINGAPORE Volag : ----
My Alien Registration Number: A- 25-185-072 Social Security Number: ----------
'_egal Status: Parolee [ ] Permanent Resioent [] U.S. Citizen [xx] (Check one) 

13072908 My Naturalization Certificate No. (if applicable) : ---------------------------------
SECnON II 

i am filing this Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come to the United States 
under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP). 
\ copy of my [] 1-94 (both sides) [] 1-151 or [] 1-551 Is attached. 

I have flied an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relatlve{s) prior to submitting the 
~ffldavit: Yes [xx] No [ ]. If yes. I date submitted: 07/30/90 and date approved 
)f visa petition ' . 

FULL NAME OA TE & PLACE OF BIRlli RB... TO YOU ADDRESS'IN VIETNAM 

NGUYEN THI KIM CHI 03/01/58, BINH DINH,VN. SISTER 270, LY TU TRONG 
PHUONG BEN THANH, 

LE KIM TAN 12/06/59, LUC TINH, VN BROTHER-IN LA ~UAN 1, HO CHI MINH 
City, VIETNAM ' 

LE KIM UYEN DI 11/08/88, HO CHI MINH,VN NIECE II 

LE KIM THACH THAO 08/19/76, HCM City,VN NIECE (1) II 

LE PHUC THIEN 01/19/79, HCM City,VN NEPHEW(2) II 

(1) My sister's step ~aughter 

(2 ) My sister's ste~ $on. 

you are filing this affidavit for persons In Vietnam who are eligible for OOP as former U.S. 
,nploy ... ; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975: political pdsoner; or Amer~­
;.n, pleu. complete " .~ information in Section III and IV. 



NA nONAL OFFICE 

INITIAL AOR ••••••• [ ] 
UPDATED/CORR •••••• [ ] 

o STATES ~ 
~ .... ~ 
5 •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

1312 

.. A F FlO A V ITO F R E L A T ION S HIP _ usee # 

] 
] 
] 

---~---
I) '. DIOCESE OF GALVESTON - HOUSTON - OOP IV 531-819 -------

SECTION I [H] 
Your name Mr./Mrs. ____ NG_U_Y_E_N ______________ ~----P-ET-E~R~-~Phone [W] 

(Family) (Middle) (Given) ~=--------

Your Address 3610 SPEARS ROAD HARRIS HOUSTON TEXAS 77066 

Number Street County/City State Zip Code 

Date of Birth: JAN. 01,.1963 Place of Birth __ B_I_N_H_O_I_N_H ____ Nattana1lty: US CITIZEN 

Date of Entry to U.S.: 06/03/81 From (Camp/Country) : SINGAPORE Volag : ____ _ 

My Alien Registration Number: A- 25-185-072 Social Security Number: --------------
_egal Status: Parolee [] Permanent Resiaent [ ] U.S. Citizen [xx] (Check one) 

\/ly Naturalization Certificate No. (if applicable) : 13072908 -----------------------
SECTION II 

. am filing this Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come to the United States 
t.mder the Orderly Departure Program (OOP). 
\ copy of my [] 1-9-4 (both sides) [] 1-151 or [] 1-551 is attached. 

i have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to submitting the 
\ffldavit: Yes [xx] No [ ]. If yes. I date submitted 07/30/90 and date app"roved 
)f visa petition : ---------------

FULL NAUE DATE & PlACE OF BIRTH RB- TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 

NGUYEN THI KIM CHI 03/01/58, BINH OINH,VN. SISTER 270, LY TU TRONG 
PHUONG BEN THANH, 

LE KIM TAN 12/06/59, LUC TINH, VN BROTHER-IN LA ~~UAN 1, HO CHI MINH 
City, VIETNAM 

LE KIM UYEN 01 11/08/88, HO CHI MINH,VN NIECE " 

LE KIM THACH THAO 08/19/76, HCM City,VN NIECE (1) " 

LE PHUC THI EN 01/19/79, HCM CitY,VN NEPHEW(2) 
" 

(1) My sister's step jaughter 

( 2) My sister's step son. 

you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for OOP as former U.S • 
. llployeeSj persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political pdsoner; or Amera­
:~nl please complete " ,': information in' Section III and IV. 



seCTION III 

The 'following .are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligib to enter the Unite.~ 
States as a former U.S. Government employee or close associate to the U.S. 

Name of Principal Applicant Date & Place of Birth Relationship Address In Vietnam 

u.s. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Applicant 

u.s. Gowernment Agency Last Title/Grade ----..... --------------------- -----------..... ------
Name/Position of Supervisor / -----..... ------------------..... ----- --------------------------
B:fA...OYEE OF AIMIIERICAN COMPAlNIY OR ORGANIZATION : 
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation : ------------..... ------..... --------
Last Title/Grade : / Name/Position of 'Supervisor _________ ..... _ 

EMPLOYEE OF VIEmAIMI::SE GOVERN LENT 

Ministry or Military Unit ----------------------- Last Title/Grade 
------------~-----

Name/Position of Supervisor ------------------------- /_-~---------
FORIER ASSOCIATE OF U.s.. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCA TION CAMP 
Was time spent in Re.-education camp? Yes [ ] No [ ] Date: From To ------- ------
FORLER STUDENT lIN! u..s.. OR ABROAD UNDER U.s. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP . . 
School Location ------------------_ ..... --..... ---
Type ~ Degree or Certific~e: ____________ ~ __________________ ~------------

Date of Employment or Training From to -------------------, 
ASiAN-AMERACANS: Single [] Married [1 Male [ ] Female [ ] 
FiJiI name of the Mothel' - Address --------..... -------~--- ---------------------------Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known) ------------------------------------His current address 

-------------------------~--------------------~---..... ---
SECTION IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENTS/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DA TE OF BIRTH REL. TO PA 

ADDOlONALINFORMATION 

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my kno.wledge. 

Subscribed and sworn ~ore 
this b day of ........ ~:u....;;,.;~ ___ ' 19q U 

me 

r-~/I ..::--""t)1i.tl::;::Z:~. }S~..s:~;';';:·'~:i:s:r:,~~··· 

AtMI P. SWANNIUTT 
NeillY I'ubllC. SI.le 01 lex" usee FORM A 

(Revised 12/84) My CommisSlO" bpue~ 2·2-92 
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Orderly Departure Program 

American Embassy 
A?O 5an Francisco 96346 

NGUYEN PETER IV Number: 531~19 

The enclosed information p9rlalns ~o your intergst in the Orderly 
Oepartura Prosra~. Plea~e r~ad and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When cc~municating with thi~ office by letter, 
you ~ust ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears 
above. 

ODP files are being revie.~d by category priority. The attached 
Letter of Introduction has been issued as a result of your 
relative's file category coming up o~ our priority schedule. 
lou may nave other fa~ily member5 whose files have not yet been 
revie~ed. Their files will be reviewed once we have completed 
the revie~ of all higher priority categories and reach the 
cate~ory of the cases of your remaining relatives. 

Follo~iny is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

The above named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the 
Uni ted S ta tas of Ame ri ca. A final dec ision as to their e1ig ib iIi ty, 
however, can only be ~ad. after t~ey ~ave been inte~v~e.ed by the 
appro~riate Ur.iterl State~ immigrat~on or con~ular officials and have 
had certain re~uir~d ~edical examinations and te~t5. ~pproval will 
depend on the individual~ being determined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual's d~parture from Vi~tnam, to be in satisfactory h2alth 
and to maet the requirem?nts of U.S. immigration laws. 

Therefore, should these individuals receiv~ exit permission from the 
VietnameiS Governm~nt, W~ request th~t they be p~rmitted to undertake 
in Vietnam all formaliti~s and processing conn?cted with their 
applic~tion to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Orderly uepartur9 Program, 
including the re~uired medical examinations and tests, and that they 
be permitted by the VietnameSE authorities to appear before the SDpro­
priate United States Government official~ to be interviewed. 

The Qualification of sn~ individu~l named in this letter for resettle­
ment in the United Statej may be invalidat9d in certain 3ituations, 
includin~ marria~e, di~orce, the attainm~nt of age of 21, or death. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
In;itructions 

CRU IGWL 



.' 
E~8ASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF A~cRICA 

BANGKOK, THAILANO 

OCT 19, 1990 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

NGUYEN eONG LUAN 
TRAN THI XUAN HUJNG 
NGUYEN THur DUONG 

ADDRESS Ih VIETNAM: 

VEWL#: 61190 

eORN 
60PN 
BORN 

270 L' TU TRONG 
p 11 
'l 01 
TIP HO CHI MINH 

15 DEC 28 
21 JUL 33 

1 NOV 72 

(IV 531819) 
WIFE 
UNt1ARRIED SON 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY OUOC COl NHU TAM OU TIEU-CHUAN DE OINH-CU 
TAl ~OA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU OUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU OIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THuoe VAa cuae PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO OI-TRU H~Y TU' VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KV VA KET-QUA VIEe KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUA~ CUOI CUNG eUA VIEN-CHUC HOI-KV, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO sue KHOE TOT OEP VA HOI OU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QU'EN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG Tor YEU tAU QUV VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOt 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUaNG-TRINH RA or CO TRAT TU (OOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
Tue KHAM SUC-KH05, THU-N~HIEH Y-TE CAN THIET VA nuoc CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHcP GA? VI:N-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DUOC PHOUG-VAN. 

DIEU ~IEN Duac OINH-CU TAl HOA-KY eUA 3AT CU NGU?I NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, T~JNG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAa 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, L'-OI, U~N TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

OOP-I 
ill/8a 983455i.l 

SH~CERELY, 

AFFAIRS 



Orderl~ Oeparture Program 
American Embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

IV Numbe r : 5 31~19 

The enclosed information P9rtalns ~o your interest in the Orderly 
Departura Pro~ram. Plea~e r9ad and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When c~~municating with thi~ office by letter, 
you ~ust ALWAYS reter to the IV number exactly as it appears 
above. 

ODP files are being reviewed by category priority. The attached 
Letter of Introduction has been issued as a result of your 
relative's file category cominq up o~ our priority schedule. 
lou may have other fa~ily members whose files have no~ yet been 
revie~ed. Their files will b~ reviewed once we have completed 
the revie~ of all higher priority categories and reach the 
category of the cases of your remaining relatives. 

Follo~iny is an En~lish translation of the enclosed Letter of 
Introduction : 

The above named individuals ap~ear to Qualify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility, 
however, can only be ~ad~ after they ~ave been inte~v~ewed by the 
appropriate U .. iterl State~ immigrat~on or consular officials and have 
had certain re~uirad ~edical examination~ and te3t5. Approval will 
depend on the individua15 being determined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual's d~partur~ from Vi~tnam, to be in sati~factory health 
and to meet the requiremgnts of U.S. immigration lawi. 

Therefore, should these individu~l; receive exit permission from the 
Vietnamese Governmant, W9 re~uest that they he ptrmitted to undertake 
in Vietnam all formaliti,s and processing conn9cted with their 
applic~tiQn to l~ave Vietnam und9r the U.S. Orderly weparture Program, 
including the re~uired medical ex~minations and tests, and that they 
be permitted by the VietnameSE authorities to appear before the appro­
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed. 

The qualification of any individu~l named in this letter for resettle­
ment in the United States may be invalidat9d in certain situations, 
includin~ marria~e, divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death. 

Encl: letter of Introduction 
In.iiitructions 

CRU IGWL 



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF A~ERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

OCT 19, 1990 

TO WHOM IT HAY CO~CERN: 

NGUYEN CONG LUAN 
TRAN THI XUAN HUaNG 
NGUYE~ THUY DUONG 

ADDRESS I~ VIETNAM: 

VEWUI: 61190 

BORN 
80RN 
eORN 

270 LY TU TRONG 
p 11 
') 01 
TIP HO CHI MrN>i 

15 DEC 28 
21 JUL 33 

1 NOV 72 

(IV 531819) 
WIFE 
UNMARRIED SON 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN OAY nUDC COl NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAlI10A-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-OINrt CUOI CUNG oe HOI DU OlEIJ-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO Cuot PI10NG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO OI-TRU H4Y TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIec KHAn SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU erlAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHue HOA-KY, VA TRuoe 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-HAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT OEP VA HOI OU 
NHUNG OIEU-KlfN CUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC eHINM-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG TI1U-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-qUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOt 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU (ODP), KE Ctl NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM sue-KHO~, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA nuac CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAH CHO PHtP GAP VI:N-CHUC co TrlAM-QUYEN eUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY OE 
ouoe P HOtlG -V AN. 

OIEU KIEN OUOC oINM-CU TAl HOA-KY eUA 3AT CU NGU~I NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU Lue NUA, TRJNG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, SAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, U~N TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

OOP-I 
iJ7/88 9834551.) 

SINCER ELY, 

AFFAIRS 
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Houston July 30, I q<1O 

American Ernbas,::>y 
Orderly Departure Pr()(jram (ODP) 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco %3'1\)-0001 

Re. NGUYEN THI KIM CHI, ODP File No. I.V. 531,819 

Dear Sir: 

rlease be informed that thf're Zlrl' some chanqes in the status 

of my sister in Viet ni1fH: 

My sister Nguyen Thi Kim Cili gal married on 12.21.1982, they 

have a child named Le Kim Uyen Di, born Of) 12.05.1988. Her husband have 2 

children dnd he divor-ccd to his ex wif(' with Ihe decrv{' no. 12/TL, case 

no. 18/HNGD on O!J./l.1982. 

am a naturalized U.S. Citizen on 11.06.19H7. 1\ form 1-130 

was filed to the I. N. S. office in Dallas on lwl1dlf of my si:sl l'r's family. 

shall lJreatly appreciate knowirH) further formalities needed 

for my si.ster's case. 

Sincerely yours, 

NGUYEN PETER 

a.k.a. NGUYEN HUNG DOAN 

3610 Spear Road 

Houston, Texas nOGf. 

Enclosures. 
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MINISTRY OF JUSTICE 
JUDICIARY SERVICE OF 
CENTRAL VIETNAM 
BINH DINH COURT OF 
1st INSTANCE at QUI NHON 
Serial No. 212/66 

International Community Services 
3703 Yoakum Blvd., Suite 205. Houston, TX 77006. (713) 521-9083 

EXCERPT SERVING AS VITAL STATISTICS IN FILE 
AT THE COURT CLERK'S OFFICE 

An original Affidavit serving in lieu of Birth Certificate for 
NGUYEN THI KIM CHJ has been established by Honorable VO NHAT 
MINH, Presiding Judge of Binh Dinh Court in quality of Judge 
of the Peace, on November 25, 1966 and has been registered, 

EXTRACT AS FOLLOWS: 

The said witnesses being duly sworn, deposed and said that 
they know for certain: 

NGUYEN THI KIM CHI, nationality of Vietnam, was born on 
March el, 1958 at Gia An, village of 

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY 
April 4, 1983 . 

Hoai Chau, District of Hoai Nhon, Province 
of Binh Dinh, to Mr. Nguyen Cong Luan and 
Mrs. Nguyen Thi Xuan Huong, his legitimate 
wi fe 

The People Committee of Precinct 1 
NGUYEN THI THANH NGOC, Administrator 
(Signed and Sealed) 

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL 
Qui Nhon, 11.26.1966 
Chief Court Clerk 
NGUYEN NGOC BOI 

This is to certify that the foregoing translation is, to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, a true and accurate rendition into English of the 
document written in Vietnamese. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME 
This 18th day of July, 19ge 

July 18, 1999 

Dang Dac Thieu, Ph.D 
Counselor 
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International Community Services 
3703 Yoakum Blvd., Suite 205. Houston, TX 77006. (n3) 521-9083 

THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE 
WARD; SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
PRECINCT: 
CITY: HO CHI MINH Independence- Liberty- HapPIness 

No. 4054 
Book: 21/5'3 

AN EXTRACT FROM THE BIRTH REGISTRY 

INFANT'S FULL NAME •...••.. LE KIM TAN 
Sex Male 
Date clf Bi rth •••.•..•..••. Thi s 6th day .:;f December, 195'3 
Place of Birth .•..•..•..•. 215 Luc Tinh 
Ethni I: grl:Jup •••.••....•••. I I I 
Nationality •.•..•....•..•. III 

Full name .•....•.••. 
Datel:lf 8i rth •.•.••• 
Et hni I: gr oup 
Naticlnality 
Occupation ....•..•.. 
Residence .•..•.•..•. 

FATHER 

Le Kim Thao 
24 years old 
III 
III 
Mer I: hant 
F'hu Dinh Street 

MOTHER 

Nguyen Kim Phat 
24 years old 
III 
III 
Merd1ant 

Registr~nt's full name Lu Thi VIet, 30 years old, 215 Luc Tinh 

CERTIFIED TRUE COpy 
04. 19. 19'30 

Registered on this 7th day of December, 1959 
F.:;r the Chairnam of the People's Committee 

For the People's Committee of Precinct 6 
NGUYEN KIM HONG, Administrator 
(Signed and Sealed) 

This is to certify that the foregoing translation is, to 
knowledge and belief, an accurate rendition into English 
document written in Vietnamese. 

the best .:.f my 
,:,f the ':Iriginal 

SUBCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME 
If1 is 18th day of Jul y. 19'30 

Ju I y 18, 1 '3'30 

J1'C1J~ 
Dang Dac Thieu, Ph.D 
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3 •• ~ 
CONFERENCE A F FlO A V ITO F R E L A T ION S HIP - usee # 

----------
DIOCESE OF GALVESTON - HOUSTON - ODP IV 531-819 ----------

SECTION I [H] (713)820-1517 

Your name M /M NGUYEN PETER Phone r. rs. ____________________ [W](713)931-8044 

(Family) (Middle) (Given) 

Your Address 3610 SPEARS ROAD HARRIS HOUSTON TEXAS 77066 

Number Street County/City State Zip Code 

us CITIZEN Date of Birth JAN. 01, 1963 Place of Birth _I1_I_N_II_r_H_N_H ____ N atfonaJlty 

Date of Entry to U.S.: 06/03/81 From (Camp/Country) : SINGAPORE Volag : -----
My Alien Registration Number: A- 25-185-072 Social Security Number: 459-53-8383 

Legal Status: Parolee [] Permanent Resioent [ ] U.S. Citizen [xx] (Check one) 

..1y Naturalization Certificate No. (if applicable) : 13072908 ---------------------------------------
seCTION II 

am filing this Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come to the United States 
;Jnder the Orderly Departure Program (ODP). 
A copy of my [] I-~ (both sides) [] 1-151 or [] 1-551 is attached. 

, have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to submitting the 
\ffldavit: Yes [xx] No [ ]. If yes., date submitted: 07/30/90 and date approved 
)f visa petition : ------------

FULL NAME DATE & PLACE OF BIRTH RB- TO YOU ADDRESS- IN VIETNAM 

NGUYEN THI KIM CHI 03/01/~8, BINH DINH,VN. SISTER 270, LY TU TRONG 
PHUONG BEN THANH, 

LE KIM TAN 12/06/59, LUC TINH, VN BROTHER-IN LA ~QUAN 1, HO CHI MINH 
City, VIETNAM 

I 

LE KIM UYEN DI 11/08/88, HO CHI MINH,VN NIECE " 

LE KIM THACH THAO 08/19/76, HCM CitY,VN NIECE (1) " 

LE PHUC THIEN 01/19/79, HCM CitY,VN NEPHEW(2) .. 

(1) My sister's step ~aughter 

{ 2} My sister's stef f>on. 

you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for OOP as former U.S. 
i~!oyee$i persons cf,ly associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political pdsoner; or Amera-
,n, PfflM~ eomp'- , information in Section III and IV. 

I 
! 
r 
i 



SECTION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the United 
States as a former U.S. Government employee or close associate to the U.S. 

Name of Principal Applicant Date & Place of Birth Relationship Address In Vietnam 
<. , 

u.s. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Applicant 

U.s. Gowemment Agency Last Title/Grade -------------------Name/Position of Supervisor / ------------------------------ ----------------------...-
EJAlLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANlZA nON 
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation: _________________ _ 

Last Title/Grade : / Name/Position of 'Supervisor ______________ _ 

EMR..OYEE OF VlEmlAMESE GOVERINlItidENT 
Ministry or Military Unit ___________________ _ Last Title/Grade 

------------~-----Name/Position of Supervisor 
~------------------- /~------------.-..--------

FORLtat ASSOCI A TE OF U.s.. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCA TION CAMP 
Was time spent in Re.-education camp? Yes [ ] No [ ] Date: From To 

------~ -------
FORt.ER STUDENT IlNI U.s.. OR ABROAD UNDER U.s. GOVERNIMIIENT SPONSORSHIP . -
School Location ---------------------------Type of Degree or Certificate : __________________________ ~~ ___ ~ _____ _ 

Date of Employment or Training ,---------------From to ----------------------
ASiAN-AMER'CANS: Single [1 Married [ 1 Male [ 1 Female [ ] 
FiJi! name of the Mothel' - Address 

---------------~--- ---------------------------Full name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known) -------------------------------------His current address 
----------------------------~-----------------~---------

SECTION IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENTS/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DA TE OF BIRTH REL TO.PA 

i 

I 
I 

AOOnlONAL INFORMATION 

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my kno.wledge. 

Subscribed and sworn ~ore me 
this b day of ~ I 1 g£1 u 
,,-- ·1/1 ,~~:j::":~.~~~ 

usee FORM A 
(Revised 12/84) 

ALAN P SWANNIUTT 
"OI.TV Putlll(, SI.IC of Teu5 

My Commission Elpues 2·2·92 
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International Community Services 
3703 Yoakum Blvd., Suite 205. Houston, TX 77006. (713) 521-9083 

Translation 

The People's Court of Binh Chanh District 

Serial # 12/TL 
Case No : 18/HNGD 

Date 
Date 

04-27-82 
1214-17-82 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

DEC I S ION 
Divorce by Mutual consent 

At the People's Court of Binh Chanh District, on the 27th day of April 
1982. 
Present, Huynh Thi Huong, Judge and Ms Nguyen Ngoc Tuyet, Clerk. 
In Re petition for divorce * 18 filed on April 17 1982 between: 
- Nguyen Thi Thu Ha, born in 1957, occupation homemaker, residing at 
30, Group 3, An Lac City, and 
- Le kim Tan, born in 19~9, residing at 30 Group 3, An Lac City 

DEPOSITIONS 

Tan stated : 

- That he married Ha on October 1975 after having known one another 
fClr 3 yearSi; 
- That despite his parents' objection to the marriage, the couple lived 
with them in good terms until 1979 when it happened that Ha frequently 
left home without notice; 
- That there were times she left for 2 to 3 months; and in 1979, she's 
g.:;.ne for g,:;.od. 

Chi ldren : 2 
Le Kim Thach Thao; Age 6 
Le Phuc Thien; Age 3 
living with him since 1979 

Common Property.: 
Still living with his parents 

JewJlry : 
Wedding gifts including 1 pair of earings of diamond size 3 , 1 
3/10 tael of gold plaque, 1 5/10 tael of gold pendant 
to be sold as agreed upon by both spouses. 

Ha stated: 
-that Tan's foregoinq depositions are correct except: 
-that there were disputes between her and sisters in-laws, and 
incompatilibity between her and Tan, resulting in frequent quarrels; 
- that in 1979, Tan battered her, which made her leave home for good. 

Chi ldren : 2 
Le Kim Thach Thao; Age 6 
Le Phuc Thien; Age 3 
living with Tan 

-'I~Property 
Btill living with the husband's parents 

;~l~y 

Wedding gif~s ihcludinq 1 p.ir of earings of diamond size 3 , 1 
3/10 tael of ~~~d sl.~u., 1 5/10 tael of gold pendant 
to be sold as agreed upon by both spouses. 

Ha and Tan pray that the Court approve their petition for divorce. 

Property: Ha requests that Tan give her the tin-roofed house situated 
behing their dwelling at 30, Group 3, An Lac City and that Tan support 
all the 2 children because she is not setttied down yet. 
No further request. 

(over) 
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International Community Services 
3703 YOBkum Blvd .. Suite 205 • Houston, TX 77006. (713) 521-9083 

The People's Court of Binh Chanh District 

Seri al # 12/ TL 
Case No : 18/HNGD 

Date 
Date 

04-27-82 
04-17-82 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

DEC I S ION 
Divorce by Mutual consent 

At the People's Court of Binh Chanh District, on the 27th day of April 
1982. 
Present, Huynh Thi Huong, Judge and Ms Nguyen Ngoc Tuyet, Clerk. 
In Re petition for divorce # 18 filed on April 17 1982 between: 
- Nguyen Thi Thu Ha, born in 1957, occupation homemaker, residing at 
30, Group 3, An Lac City, and 
- Le kim Tan, born in 19~9, residing at 30 Group 3, An Lac City 

DEPOSITIONS 

Tan stated : 

- That he married Ha on October 1975 after having known one another 
f.:,r 3 year~; 

- That despite his parents' ob,jection to the marriaqe, the couple lived 
with them in good terms until 1979 when it happened that Ha frequently 
left home without notice; 
- That there were times she left for 2 to 3 months; and in 1979, she's 
gl::.ne f,::.r gl:)od. 

Chi I dren : 2 
Le Kim Thach Thao; Age 6 
Le Phuc Thien; Age 3 
living with him since 1979 

g,Q.'!Lmc.on Pr 2P...~LtY.._.: 
Still living with his parents 

J)!wlfry' : 
Wedding gIfts including 1 pair of earings of diamond size 3 , 1 
3/10 tael of gold plaque, 1 5/10 tael of gold pendant 
to be sold as agreed upon by both spouses. 

Ha stated: 
-that Tan's foregoinq depositions are correct except: 
-that there were disputes between her and sisters in-laws, and 
incompatilibity between her and Tan, resulting in frequent quarrels; 
- that in 1979, Tan battered her, which made her leave home for good. 

. ,.-~ 

• L. 

Le Kim Thach Thao; Age 6 
Le Phuc Thien; Age 3 
li vi ng wi th Tan 

'X\ --.ET ':'per t ¥_= 
Still livi~g with the husband's parents 

19::::.{ ; 

W~uding gifts ihCludinq 1 
3/10 tael of ~~ld pl.qu~, 
to be sold as agreed upon 

peir of earings of diamond size 3 , 1 
1 5/10 t.el of gold pendant 
by bot h spc.uses. 

Ha and Tan pray that the Court approve their petition for divorce. 

Property : Ha requests that Tan qive her the tin-roofed house situated 
behing their dwelling at 30, Gr~up 3~ An Lac City and that Tan support 
all the 2 children because she is not setttied down yet. 
No further yequest. 

(over) 
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International Community Services 
3703 Yoakum Blvd., Suire 205 • Houston, TX nOO6. (713) 521-9083 

THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE 
WARD: SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
PRECINCT: 
CITY: HO CHI MINH Independence- Liberty- Happiness 

No. 4054 
Book: 21/5'3 

AN EXTRACT FROM THE BIRTH REGISTRY 

INFANT'S FULL NAME ..•••... LE KIM TAN 
Sex . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Male 
Date of Birth ...•........• This 6th day of December, 1959 
Place of Biyth ..••.......• 215 Luo: Tinh 
Ethnic group ••••...••...•. III 
Nationality •...•........•. III 

Full name •.....•...• 
Date of Biyth ......• 
Ethnic gr':'Llp 
Nat i .:Inal it y 
Occupation .••....... 
Residence ....•.•.... 

FATHER 

Le Kim Thao 
24 years old 
III 
III 
Merc~,ant 

P~1LI Dinh Street 

MOTHEF.: 

Nguyen ~:::i m Phat 
24 years cil d 
III 
III 
Merchant 

Registrant's full name Lu Thi Viet, 30 years old, 215 Luc Tinh 

CERTIFIED TRUE COpy 
04.19.1990 

Registered on this 7th day of December, 1959 
Foy the Chairnam of the People's Committee 

Foy the People's Committee of Precinct 6 
NGUYEN KIM HONG, Administrator 
(Signed and Sealed) 

This is to certify that the foyegoing translation is, to 
knowledge and belief, an accurate rendition into English 
document written in Vietnamese. 

the best of my 
of the original 

SUBCRIBEO AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME 
This 18th day of July, 19'30 

ALAf~ P SWANNiurr 
NotIry I'Iibhc, SI.te 01 rem 

My ConmllSSI0~ Expires 22,92 

July 18, 19'30 

~~.~ 
Dang Oac Thieu, Ph.D 
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International Community Services 
3703 Yoakum Blvd" Suite 205. Houston, TX 77006. (713) 521-9083 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
~TION AND NATUfW.lZATION SERVICE 

Southern Regional Service Center 
P.O. Box 568808 
Dallas, Texas 75356-8808 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 
3(}/jl/ 
NAME Of' BENEFICIARY " 
fVq~r> l.A.·{cv~n /011 

1;4a/"n XtJft-r~k{,"'Y'" ~ 
CI.ASSIFICA TION ! FIlE NO . 

.,]0/( b) 
DATE PImTIOH FILED DATE Of' APPROVAl. 

Of' PETITION 

It) - /0 ~ e;-? /d-5-69 

DATE: 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The benefICiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only When an application is made to an immigration offICer. 

1. \-i YOUR PEl1T1ON TO CLASSIFY THE NEf'!CIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWAROED TO THE 
~UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT r 'f •. ' • THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 

THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. HICH IS PART OF DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATUR.\LIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEACIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER 

3. 0 YOUR PETTTlON FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIACATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT ________ _ 
THIS COMPLETES ALl ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED CNL Y BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PE11TlON WAS AL!:D. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL . 

4. 0 YOUR PETfTION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPUCAT10N AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETmON SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITIED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. "BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINCTDN. D.C. 

7. R ORIGI~ DOCUMENTS SUBMmED IN SUPPOAT OF YOUR PETmON uNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
. PETmON. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. . 

8. 0 REMARKS. 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

...-GRAllON AND MATlJfIAUZAllON SERVICI! 

Southern Regional Service Center 
P.O. Box 568808 
Dallas, Texas 75356-8808 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

'L": I rr 
"-

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER 

DATE: /;} / ij 

DATE OF APPROVAl 
OF PETITION 

/;J5 t; 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The benefICiary tor whom you filed has been given the appropriate classiflCBtion. Note the approval 
gives .no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful pelTnanent resident status. Whether the benefICiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an applica:ion is made to an immigration offICer. 

1. 0 YOUR PETTTION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE REL\TJVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL\TE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALl ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSUL\TE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONiACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRucnONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESnONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURAlIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET SEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOnFY THIS OFFICE IMMEOIATEL Y. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS snLL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMAnON MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 

~~ I / ,/ ' 

3. Yl YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CL\SSIACATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 1):.)& f.J. ,~/!.v;v~ 
"\ THIS COMPLETES ALl ACTION BY THE S::RVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONly BY 

UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAmNG UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRucnONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETTTION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMfITED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMfITED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WIll BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION AAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMAnON ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 'Itt ORIGII~AL DOCUMENTS SUBMJTTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETTT10N UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
"'"\PrnnoN. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. it( RE..-s r::>~ ~ 6 R :j5cl C<.ALW • 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
MllGRATION AIm NATUfW.JZATION SERVICE 

Southern Regional Service Center 
P.O. Box 568808 
Dallas, Texas 75356-8808 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

3G/rl/ 
NAME AND AOORESS OF PETTTlONER 

0" re OF APPROVAL 
OFPETlTlON 

/f) - /0 / G1 /-7 6Y 

DATE: 
" -,.. , ' i//_ 1,;-; 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary lor whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible lor visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful pennanent resident status. Whether the benefICiary qats a visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular offICer; whether the 
benefiCiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an appIicalion is made to an immigration offICer. 

1. \.,( YOUR PEl1T1ON TO ClASSIFY THE WONEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

5\ UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT ~/( fA jr... J.. 4.{a~CV) THIS COMPLETES AU. ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETIllON. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. HICH IS PART OF DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATUR.-LIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIA TEL Y. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NA TURALIZA TION. IF THE PET1TION W/.s IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. 0 YOUR PETTllON FOR PREFERENCE ClASSlACATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . 
THIS COMPLETES ALl ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETTTlON WAS AL~D OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPUCATION (FORM ~51 SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEACIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PAEVIOUSL Y SUBMI'lTED SUCH AN APPUCA TIQN AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MAIDE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARy MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OOTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINCTON. D.C. 

7. A ORIGINAL OOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION lINACCOMPANIED BY COPiES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
. PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING AETURNEDWITH THIS FORM .. 

8. 0 REMNI<S. 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
....aRAl'JOIIt AM) MATUIW..IZA TlON 8EJMCE 

Southern Regional Service Center 
P.O. Box 568808 
Dallas, Texas 75356-8808 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 
~'C / J j/ 

'-, ! 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY , ' 

IV"J1Pf- i ) ,~ 't ~Cf,", fLv 

11 '/)J.J Dx,jI(.- I~'_.-' 
CLASSIFI~ T,1OIj j FILE NO, 

)Dy6Y5 
DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAl.. 

'r .- /'}' ,1/1 Iv \.) U 

OF PETITION 

J) , ['1 

DATE: I;; - / i/ i' 9 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has !>eftn given the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets 8 visa is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether tha 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United Stales is decided only when an appIica:ion is made to an immigration officer. 

1. 0 YOUR PET1TION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETlllON. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONiACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GEmNG A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETIlNG A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATUAALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET SEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURAlIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS snu UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 

FASTER. J ' 1 
3. Y1 YOUR PET1TION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 1,):J;.d {J. , __ /!..(/rv~ 

'\ THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE S!'::RVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ON\.. Y BY 
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED, QUESTIONS ABOUT GETIlNG A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PET1TION SAYS THAT THE BENEACIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 3u DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPUCATlON AND HAD IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPUCATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PET1T1ON AAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWEVER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 'WI ORIGII~Al DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETTTlON UNACCOMPANIED BY :::oPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
~. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

B. ~ REMARKS T.2?~ "1 6:;::tc1 CUtJ-W, ' 
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CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE Copy 
U.S,C.C. / Cathclic Charities 

3520 Montrose Blvd, 
Houston,;fexas 77006 

T~is i4ti'dayC?f f~t. l~ 

. , . /. 

(~: MOi.1I111 "I. T,ft: •• I.,.c, llin 

.' """'jilt ., 4cra .. W.. trtn I., : 
. 'f . 

. t ',) 

.. .. 
l\TU -'trO' tQi Phong lye· S., ..... 

Thee) bar. chanh Chvng 101.." The VI GIl _ mer . 
cop c ho :'1~jJX~-9.QNG-::LU~ __ '?~..:.~_~_·P:l_ ;,{U.:ul-liU-'Ji{:-.j,~-G---
do On V'J 'l'U"J.i SAN· Th" m- '. , . .' 9 .' " .... ____ :. __ ., -___ ,__________ 0 phon Toa-An TlOh Blnh.9jnh 

v6i tll each Tha'".Phar Hoo- Gioi cap ngay 05--3:-1960 
I ---

9a trich ra n hl1 sou : 

Cae nh6n chung noi tren dcu de tr\Jang thanh,saukhi the 

th';:!, r,6i toon stJ th~H, dQ Ion 11l9C khoi v6 chvng nh{ln'biet' 
.... L-h· t b . ~r . _...... .',,;,,- ~ 

. 'I: 

. - ' .. f 

·:JGlii~LJJ'~."q~~..:t*Ch'·V1et-li..llm. ~~ ~ ~1:,rf 
l.(~ -~~'.~~t~~.:~.'L.~.'<". :"',~:,~a.·. ~';~~.';'~"'~.' '¥.ttt,~-'-.t.~~~ 
15.LZ.l~2S:," ~;:'D"'~-·-~;~:~~i~t~$H.~-

~Qh!ke:r~~~~~~~~~< .• i~lj 
~ lit~t n,iim eili--t.rb.·!lb mUd! ~OD.(?t"P~.;.19~fiifi~~-:' 
xi' Iiod-.cbh., 'qufnli~~~ tInh B1~,iih~ ~,.~ ,~:--.:~ .. --

1# .' ..' .' . . '.' " ,.'~ " , 

V31 rRl!' 1:4XU~~. qu.&.-t~cb. Vlit-JWt" ssnll.:,nga, 
lhl' t:iu""d1l!1otthq~.:nlUa £'.~tngmebl:tCt...~.,b& 1u~ 
ba (21.?193}) t:p.' x& noat.-chau, qup H~-n1:ld~~ .:1;,tiln 

.' ~nh-d~1t con o,ngTrSn-Tan -va ba' N~ t;hicUJ:"~" 

. , 
-' ~ ......... "-

I . 

i 
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Chifng Thlt Thag Giag , , ~ 

t4~m m~t ngiln chin Irc m_-"'s .. au .... '-"ttw!l .... Id ..... l~_ngay 1llltd11!'l9t. 
ItU.Al·SAUB 

s(,j ...419 

"'-~ Th~ 60 10 gid tltJ1g.· .~ (_. - 19--1 hOi 

QU9n Irv~ng ki!3m Thiirn-rh,-jn T O~ an H6u-gia: quc)n 

--NGU'm BGCtC~---Thl! .. kY Hanh-cLcnh he'll ll.'c-slJ nG,~i gillp VFQC. 

Nh:)ng ng,foi cMng noi tf~,1 $00 khi th~ n0i 161 ca 5,! th{ll va rhl co 511 

,he,"" ~::z :~;o:: ... <T~b V1it.!! .... s1lUl nc&7 ~ ... 
t~ JmJ11 ba1 DAR ~~ ch!n trllll ha1 lll1J.1i t_/65-12-1928L .. ? 

tti tbOn Pilo-An xa Nhdn-l1ttng Quf,n An-taXin T!nh nlflh-Dplh. .( 
Con Ong Nguyen-LOa va ba nguy;'(tt4-Kh\t1~ Clone chmh trU­

CERTIFIED TO 8~~ mUE ~~y quan :bOn P1;o-An x& ifrxtn~ Q1,~~' ~,.a~ ':Inh Bl.nh~. ,. 
U.S.C.C. I Cath";dC Charrtles Bu 1.uuyCl'l thi.Khtttng la V'I,.Qb.udY'that Cua OIlS Nguyw-Lvc• 

3520 Montrose Blvd. / ,I • '/' 

Houston. Texas 77006 i ";,,,,,; 

Thisl WI-" dayof fe-&-- 1~..Q / • .;: .:' 

LLl CLi'\:A~:Cl'CQ 0 M"ly nO'J()i dovng nOy :;.:; d~;~J";</_' JI(}tJxiLgQNG-1,.Ui\N 
-th(·:'IO th~ (vat nyp gioy khoi - _ ... ~inh dVf;X, ,; :~ r ;:" ( 

d,,&wlrUl1h. gioo-Ihong gicn dOyn, 50 H?-Ilch ch.1il') qu~n bl ph,} Iluy ban ch.:".r~ :"1 I;, ~J I., 

May ng\Joi chtr'1g da nh~n th91 nhOng loj kh 1i 61(.';'1 nen Chll.l9 toi chieu C JC ,1:-:'01 'I';' 

~8 Vi~!-Nam H9 Icrgt Igp to Cherng thl! thay gJ..:iy khoi a1.nb 

cop ChQ~ ____ ~ ____ ._NGlrrllL.CeHG!oLlI~L.. . ...... -. ·..-.-1e r,.lp hb ;C' 

Nguyen dan 

UGU; EU COliG-LU~ 
" .. 

no; ~ t', P tUl n 

li GUYEJi -LVT 
Ky ten Ky tell 

.." '" va dong dau 

T~A 
1(,'11 



B¢ TU" PHAp 

sa TU PHAp 

TRUKG-NGUrEN TIWIYa.PH.1N 

Toa Hoa giai UCW\I-Nl~ili 

SiS 216/1'A 

Chfrng thU' tbay Giay Khai~_~\::...!..:..N~H ~ 
'COA 'IRA.N -THJ:-XU~\;'l-I.f(lc!",-; G 

NOm m{lt n'g~n chin trom .6u mllai ___ '_ ~gay l. tom 
thang hui .. (0& -02- 196 0 (hol--.29io __ _ 

'T nro-c m,t chUng t6i 
~ 'n , to 

-tl.~-Thtl'Qng-i.lon& Quan-Truong ki!m tham phan Hili Hoa Gi8l Qu6o_, .t!o::':'-;:' hUl: 

- Co Ong i~ gllyon-::.c1iu.:.. flll~L\lC SI! ngoi giup vi~c. . 
, I ~ ;'1 ... \I .... 6JI , . 

Co den trinh di~n 
1 PhQ..JII-xu&n-Vien 42 tuCli. Can-euac s6 HiA-CCJ7 

Ngay 05:01-~ 8 C~p tl,li Ho;),i-Nh~ Hi~n tni Houi-Tcin: I • :lr6tl.i-NIlO11 
2_ 'l'1.'an-;:';jl~ ___ .!~~tuoi, Ciio-c\IOC 55 :;:4A-02JI 

Ngi!)' I)-IV-55, Cilp t~i Ho;]. i-Nhc:n ___ Hi¢n tni Hoa.i-l.:y, Ho~d.-mlllJ._ 
3 N gtl}r~-Chu' _ ~lulH, CAu-clloc s5 IU.\.-C51~6. 

Ng:iy ....22-0~~-55 Cap t:;ti_JLQ.ai~-Nhop_. Hl~n tru Ho~.i-Chau~llO~"ILholl 
Citc oMn clUIng noi tr~n dl!u d1i truang thanh, sau khi the a6i SI1 lh~J, n6i loan 51! 

111:).1, (fii. lun IUQ'( khai Ttl chung nh;j.n bHfl dich thl1c : 

I ........ 

2 7 
Ngu}'~n dan T:...-un-thi-xuan-Hu'011e tU()i, Chiu:ih qulm HQ~~,ioZ,..i..'('hc.ll. 
" . '1'" .. '" .. ., ' .. n:J.!lh-Q~1:1 tu quan--1ioaj -Chan, noa:i ~h{n ,Ii *-f,...-(f)Jil i 

co dich lhan Irlnb di~n de xlic nh$.n dan xm cap chung thtr thay giljy, khai~'llik_ ' 
dii. Ilap t~i Phong Luc 51! Ban Toa va qua quyet rang khOng the xuat lduh du<;'c !l~ay 

. .... , .. d 1 l~ .' "'. , '\ khalgWl.l;l_~~,cuo. TrQll-thJ...=AlL.,i;\n-I·~l'Ong UQ'C. v e bjpn cO.J~Ul ':l'"U, 

2..~~il~ 't ~dl c;·:~n.i! <l~'.Q.n b~ thicu liuy, ,-xl.:l chSll'.h. hi t~'1n t .i:'t~ .-!, .. 
. Cite dlrang S1! u1l dugc hi~lI thl va dlell 337 Lm).t Muh trilng ph~t t!}i Him <.:hHllg 

gia vii dfln Sl.r tir 3 lhitng den mOt nam lil va \Ilia! b~c til 800$00 dell 240U$00. 
Glli llh~LO clic Uri khai til tren mil' c;ic n11;1u chung cong nb~n la dung 51! thM, n~n 

chieu l1i~U~~ 7 H¢ Lu~t, cbung t6i dip Chung th\! nuy de lhllY th~ giiiy kbai __ ~;~j~. 
cua .~ , ,-,j.ri..':~ G 

S(W kid ngbc dpc lai him "un ndy CIlC (hwnfj Sl! (til J.-y tell cung chung ldi lJ(i Ong J.(IC Sil'. 

Nguyen oO'n, Nhan chlrng, LI,lC 51!, Th~m Phao, 
"""',c ':"" 'cut,' "J' ••• (' (j"') , I\. -vUil.J,: _VIA.:t.'\(L~) L)'- tan., hJ l;bn ...-;, d~t: 

11...-\..,L·!-k ... -.;--'" ;10.' - .. ~,," ... 'j r." "'Y .l_I-,.' .... ""'.. .. ~ ~ .' ,'. 
'L~\~~ -1·:",-101 i'l GUYh'i -v .41~ -1' llUC", ... 

'" ,- G-j" ~,. ,,, J.\' G . ~ .. ; i N GUYl!lii - CHt!' '. .~.I ~ ..... -.;..~ .',. .-.' 
J}_.:, -

, , 
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CERTIFlEO TO BE A TRU~ CC-PY 
U.S-C.C. / CMI-,c!ic Ctlmitles 

3520 r·Ao;~r~~c;,:;e 8~vd. 
Houst<an. Texas 77006 

This II.J" day of f~t- 19Et 0 

l I 

" ., 
J 

(1) Mal 11M lei" Trtda-Iye:, xiI' 
tiUJo ahi \'kI etan sa bi", k~fI dty • 

• • • 
Luv ~ frO' toi PhOng tvc. S¥, .. 

Thea ban chonh Chung th\l The vt mAr - SAJIH' 

cap cho _Gum Di LJ - em 
do Oog yO-lIBl!-MID Thom-phan Too-An Tlnh Blnh-Binh 

vai hI each ThOm·Phan Hoa.Glai cap ngtJy 2~11.J.9ii 

do tnlac bQ. 

eo Irfeh ro nh\l sou : 

. ...... • ••••• ".a ............ . 

Cae nhem ch(rng n61 tr6n deu da tr\long thanh, sa~ khl the 
n6i thQl n6i toon slJ thot, da la" t\l9c khai vo chung nh¢n biet 
drch thvc: 

JiGUIIIr flq Lf-OBI, quSc-1;i-cb. V1,t-D.aIl. aaDh Dgq 
WdI tlWas llAI Dba iii' 1GB em UAII BA.II MlfdI Bh' 
(1<>-02-1951) tf1 1;haa G1a-AD.· xi Hou-oblu. quf.n H~~­
lIhdJl. t~ B1nh~p.b.t con hg IgcqIn-c8.ag-LdfD, Y. be. 
~ tlq. XuIn-Hltdzag. TtJ cb.8.nh ./-
•• I U 

_ • t • 

_. --
----- _. 

• .1 _ __ 

Trlch .ao ., bOn chlnh, 

~,",~It-'b.bI'1f.n.tm 1" ...... . -0 
~-. . 
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cERTIfiED TO BE A TRUE Copy 
U;$.C.C. / Cathc:ic Cnarities 

. '" 3520 Montrose Blvd. 
.:' HouSffln, Texas 77006 
This [Y dayof 19~ 

~ Ll art.e It 'c c·cO 

KHAI-SINH ... ., .... 
Tin hQ 6u nhl --JljN~GtJY~I--------- .. --
PMI -Jr\i _____ . __ 

Sonh ~~~~lY-NJUttMP--NGHm-cmfN--Ifrutrr-(N,., •• 1IItl~ 1.-''tJ,;ALl.AI.111' .0 't~ 

stu num: LJUf -( --(')1-!7-1965-}----·---·--

T Qi !}d .. ~.AM;o.n-, Quin-1J.t~Ky,--Ylnh~~ng;.'TIn·-----
Cho -----!........-Ong w~ ---- -----
tT ••• low "·ts .... ,, -~-.... 'Ii--

Tubl ---J.928-----.-------.-

NAM-------9On.g-eh.:io--.. ·· _________ _ 

CII-trd t91 I.irin-gia 1, 1Qm ph; '8, 'J!hj:-x'; 'Pmn1-KY---
M, ~" . 
IT .. --.;;a----~ XUP!B RltO~·-- ------~-

_TuOi --~9}} 

Nghl -------~$-trr- ---
CII- trw tQI~i~~ia-~ ph~ B, 'Ph{-xa-!Pam~---
VQ , 
fC ......... , _., --eb.~ 

NgU'OI khol 'NmlY~l.oonp.-Lu~n-- ______ _ eT .. lot' - -. 
Tubl --------. --'1~9~2!U8~- ---.-.- ----

Ngh&--------<J~~-O}lllu - --_. -.~--

; ._, __ > _:::--_______ -II-..,.-C,..II..,..-_tra.,..,' :-fQ_I_...:L==i::.:::::.:.:n:-~.i.1=.ia=-.....:3::::i~-10m -ph~-Bj-'.Phi-xa fnm-l~y-- _ ' 
01 22-7- l;J-C9~6r115r---

--_ .. --------_._- ------_ .. _-_ .. __ ._------

.t~, 4M"- 'lam-Ky • -M-ee-Iiw.'--1--- 1'1 ~ 
MedI.... ..... .... ."he ... 

" ... Tam-Ky, nlJay 
# 

tharu; 7 n11m 1965 
Ai 

H~ - 1vJ. 

. :. 
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. 80 TlJ PHAP 
---,-

SO Tlf PHAP 

VI~T - NAM eQNG - HOA 

fIUJHG-NGUItH TRUNG.PHAN CluIng llnr lhay giay khai -lli~~!L_ 
'T6a H6a.GIc.1 AN-NHON elM Nli u xtN .J)VAN'-I:ItJNG 

s~ I 6096 Nh m~. n,an chin 'r~m bAy mUo'1 bQ n,lAy ___ . _ 

Ihdn, ( 26 -7 :'l,~) Mi 10 glir 

T rric: mtt chung toi 
L A-alnll-A n Qu~n T rllang ki8m Th~m phsn T os HOa,gibi QUOn A n-N hu'n 

Cll 6ng N guyln-Ltu Lvc tv ng!)i gi6p vi~ • 
Co dIn trinh diin 

1 . ttb..Ji' hom 47tul)j, On CIIOC 56 utd o~;,:.u .... (;..:.l _____ _ 

Ng~y 07.12.7" CAp toi hn-ifhO'n-Hi~n tru xi Uhoil-t!u'ng 
2 TrUu'il~-A n 46 tu~i. Clin ctt&c 56 ......... -Ove~I~8-<i!13"47-jI",;t.....------

Ngr.y 14. .1;': • 7 () Up l~j ------An...N.htin--I"Mn Ir6_~..N.ho·.J..In""'-'-UH..IJuwnll:;{!, ____ _ 
3 p hon-ncrn 4.6- tubi, ClSn ellOc 96 '{)6-lsa~----

Nglly 29.12.71 CSp toi 'tui-NhQ·.Jl-Hj~n Ir6---_-,xiLNhon-Uu:ng 

C6c nhAn chung n6i Ir@n deu dll trllang thanh sau khi the n6i . sv Ih$l, n6i lolln Sv Ih$1 
oA 1)\" 11191 khai vl chung nh$n bii§t dlch thvc: 

-JIlGUytN..,l.>UAN_I:ltJNG t I.i uO'e-'l' l,oh V19t-Nam( eon tra1 

snnh ngi~y m"Ong Jil9t, tilling mOt nam mOt ngun ollln tram 

CERTfREo TO BE A TRUr copy 
U.S,C.C. / Cathc;;c Charities 

~520 Montrose Blvd, 
Hou~-h'inf Texas 77006 

Thi~ l~ bayof F~ 1st} 0 

Sl~l1 mno'1 b".! ( OI.OI,I96:.s) tQ1 tIp Pho-An,xu Nhon-ilUng 
quQn An-Nho'n, Tlnh nlnh-lJtnh. -

Oon Ong nt;uy~n-cOng-Luan vi'. b'd Tr'Un thl xuan­
H'I.'ong J III vfJ' 011 iuh t.h '\to bile nhtrt. 

Dinh. 
Hi9n e\t ngy t'Ji ;11' I'ho-An ,Nhon-U\tng ,An-Nhc)'n, TJ1.nt: 

L~'~t o.ll .. E> .. l~ CCo() 
II 

Nguyen dan-N ~l1y~n-c Ong.-L..u~~u&i, ChAnh quAn N b'l'n-! I !lug I An....J-J hQ:.n 

olnhWD~nb ----Tr6 qu'n Nho'n-H-t:ing-,--nll::iMhOn, n'llih-u:lr. 
tIS dich than trlnh di~n d' x6c nh~n dan xin cAp chung thll thsy gi~y khei --S.Q..Q.uh--
d~ nop Iti Phong lvc SI/ Ban TOa v~ quI! ~uy~t r~ng kh8ng th~ xu5t trln~ dlfqc gily 
khai __ -B.IlD h cU8-C.C.U~~S-\lY-ln-4e-an-l!"ltng-dltQ'C, vl I~ n 1 'gil C () f' hi;J n 

tranh $<5 bO hi tUu :111)" hall ('b!nll Vt tAgt IlJe 

, 
It'. 
. --- ---....._. ~-.~. 
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TRR EM CUNG 91 Val NGUOI ftfANG ~,o 'C~I~.: I: 
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